
MONTANA DISASTER & EMERGENCY SERVICES STAFF 
PO Box 4789 

Fort Harrison, MT 59636 
Readyandsafe.mt.gov/emergency   email: mtdes@mt.gov  

 
Office Phone: 406-324-4777 

 
ADMINISTRATION 

 
Delilia Bruno     Division Administrator              DBruno@mt.gov 
Gretchen Grove    Budget Analyst               GGrove@mt.gov 
Vacant      GIS Specialist     
Anette Ordahl    Disaster Communications Officer/PIO   Anette.Ordahl@mt.gov  
Stacey Bradley    Accountant       stacy.bradley@mt.gov  

 

PREPAREDNESS BUREAU 

 
Burke Honzel    Bureau Chief             BHonzel@mt.gov    
Betsy Ross    Preparedness Coordinator      Betsy.Ross@mt.gov  
 

WESTERN DISTRICT 
 
Ryan Lee    Supervisor             Ryan.Lee@mt.gov 
Audrey Walleser   Field Officer                          audrey.walleser@mt.gov  
Kyle Sturgill-Simon   Field Officer         Kyle.Sturgill-Simon@mt.gov     
Justin Webster    Grant Coordinator   Justin.Webster@mt.gov  
     

CENTRAL DISTRICT 
 
Vacant      Supervisor            
Joey Zahara    Field Officer            JZahara@mt.gov 
Ed Greiberis    Field Offices            EGreibris@mt.gov 
Vacant     Grant Coordinator             
 

EASTERN DISTRICT 

 
Michael Radke    Supervisor               MRadke@mt.gov 
Jeff Gates    Field Officer                 JGates@mt.gov 
Anne Miller    Field Officer                                 anne.miller@mt.gov 
Vacant     Grant Coordinator   
 

RESPONSE, RECOVERY AND MITIGATION BUREAU 
  
Jake Ganieany    Bureau Chief                 jake.ganieany@mt.gov 

Response 
Charlie Gorman    State Preparedness Supervisor           Charles.Gorman@mt.gov  
Tam Kolar    Preparedness Coordinator               TKolar@mt.gov 
Mike Bourquin    Preparedness Coordinator          Michael.Bourquin@mt.gov  
Mike Mooney    Preparedness Coordinator            michael.mooney@mt.gov 
Doug Raymer    Preparedness Coordinator             dougles.raymer@mt.gov  
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Mitigation Section 
Sara Hartley    Mitigation Supervisor       Sara.Hartley@mt.gov  
Andrew Long    Mitigation Coordinator                                 Andrew.Long@mt.gov 
Shari Pool    Mitigation Coordinator                  Spool@mt.gov  
Hannah Shultz    Mitigation Coordinator   Hannah.Shultz@mt.gov  
Amanda Avard    Mitigation Coordinator   Amanda.Avard@mt.gov  

Recovery Section 
Allison Taylor    Recovery Program Manager      Allison.taylor@mt.gov  
Heidi Brainerd    Recovery Coordinator     Heidi.brainerd@mt.gov  
Jamie Mortimore   Recovery Coordinator                        Jamie.Mortimore@mt.gov  
 

FEMA Integration Team 
 

Adrianne Michele    Team Lead             Adrianne.Michele@fema.dhs.gov 
Kris Kerpa                         Disaster Emergency Communications Kris.Kerpa@fema.dhs.gov  
Kristyn Berg    Recovery         Kristyn.Berg@fema.dhs.gov  
Dylan Berg    Risk Analyst           Dylan.Berg@fema.dhs.gov  
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